Springbank Estate
Saggart
Co Dublin

9" May 2016

Person In Charge
South Dublin Count Council

Re: Erection Of Palisade Fence In Springbank Estate, Saggart, Co Dublin

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find attached 2 petitions signed by the vast majority of households (80+ %) in Springbank Estate.
Both petitions refer to the recent erection of a palisade fence by South Dublin County Council to the North side of
Springbank Estate, and adjoining Rathcoole Park.

The 1* petition points out that the vast majority of residents were not informed about the erection of the Fence and
wish for access to be returned, and fence removed.

The 2™ petition points out that the vast majority of residents would prefer the fence be replaced with a more
permanent and safe access to Rathcoole Park via a footbridge or similar.

Background:

The area where the fence is now erected prevents access to what for many years was an amenity for all residents in
Springbank Estate. Last Year there was a meeting with SDCC and a small group of residents of the Springbank Estate
about blocking this access to this area. At this meeting SDCC were told that ALL residents of Springbank were in
favour of this procedure. This is not true, as verified in the 1% petition attached.

In fact the vast majority of residents in this estate were unaware such meetings or decisions took place, bgfore
during or after the erection of said fence. Also the vast majority of residents of Springbank Estate state that this
small group of residents do not speak on their behalf {Also in 1" petition attached.)

As access is now restricted to the area, residents are un happy (Including a lot of young children and elderly) that
they have lost this amenity and have no choice but to access Rathcoole Park via the main road.

The 2™ petition attached is to request that SDCC could look favourably at an alternate solution for the future
Yours Sincerely

The Residents Of Springbank



Springbank Estate And Access To Amenity

Petition to SDCC requesting access to Rathcoole Park from
Springbank Estate Via Footbridge Or Similar

Pear household, P

A new fence was erected to the northern side of the estate, and the majority of residents in Springbank were not made
aware of same, before during or after erection. Access to this area is now restricted to you, [You must request key from
S Delaney] and only use it for water bedding.

So access is no longer immediate, and not everyone feels OK about the fact you have to request access to an amenity
where previously you did not. So a historical and well used amenity of this estate has been lost to you, your children and
you have no option but to access Rathcoole park and beyond via the main road.
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Springbank Estate New SDCC fence And gate

With this in mind here is a petition to let SDCC know that we would much prefer permanent and easy access 10 the park
at this location instead of the current situation via footbridge or similar.

It’'s also a good time to share email address so we all can be updated easily and share important information via
neighbours.ie or similar web media.
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https://mail.google.comimall/w/0/#sent/152560822a698cce?projector=1



22/01/2016

Fwd: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016 - Inbox - Yahoo Mall*

I:I Contacls Notepad

Inbox {21)

Drafts {1)

Sent

Spam [Empty}
Trash [Empty]
My Folders [Edit]

Calendar Switch to the newest Yahoo Ma#l

Delete  Reply Reply Al Fonvard IActions '“—_Aﬂy_] Previous  iNext

Fwd: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016
From: “vevega” <vevega@gmail.com>

Friday, 22 January, 2016 14:40

Ta: "SpringBank Des® <brendes 15@)yahoo.ie>

Full Hoadars Printable View

Forwarded message
From: <cccounten@sdublincoco fe>

Date: 22 Jan 2016 14:38

Subject: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016
Ta: <yavega@domail.com>

Cc:

Dear Joe,

Paul Allen Foreman for area pravided tha following information reganding the erection of the fence at
Springbank;

“The erection of this fence was requasted by the residents living in Springbank. Both the District
Supearvisor for the area and Foreman attended a meeting last year Springbank in which 10 residents
attended requesting the erection of the fence. These residents were representing the estate and they
were complaining about cars coming into thelr cul de sac and parking and using this ama as a short
cul. Foolball teams wera also parking here at weekends and cutting across this area to the Park.
This parking was also preventing locals from getting in or out of the estate.

Mrs O Toole. Mrs Brady Mr Pooch, Mr Delaney were soms of the people head’ng up tha associatlon

in favour of Iha areclion of tha i’allsada fence After the eraclion tha residents even mmesled
additional works to extend the railing furtl was 50

Search Mail |} Scarch Web |des  [Account Info v [T

The keyholder is Seamus Delanay who Iives opposita the gate and he says anyone who wants
access may have tha key from him. Access is mainly for waler to waler bedding in the esiate.
Another reason they wanted the fence was to prevant dumping at this localion. All Dublin Fencing
eracled the fence. We have received no complaints from any residence only thanks for the works
complele.”

Regands,

Oisin Egan

Executive Park Superintendent
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22/01/2018 Fwd: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016 - Inbox - "Yahoo Mail’

Search Mail || Search Web jdes | Account Infc
: Conlacts Notepad Calendar Switch to the newest Yahoo Mad
Delste  Reply Reply Al Forward | Actions v [ Apply | Previous
Inbox (21
@) Fwd: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016 Friday, 22 Januaty, 2016 14:40
Drafts {1} From: “vevega" <vevega@gmail.com>
Sent Ta: "SpringBank Des™ <brendes 15@yahoo.fe>
Spam [Empty] Ful Headers Printable View
Trash Em
[Empty) Forwarded message
From: <gccounter@@sdublingoco.ie>
N Date: 22 Jan 2016 14:38

My Folders [EdM]  Subject: Re.: Enquiry received 20/01/2016

To: <vevegafPgmail.com>

Ce:

Dear Joe,

Paud Allen Foreman for anea provided the foliowing information ragarding the erection of the fence at

Springbank;

“The erection of this fence was requested by the residents living in Springbank. Boih the District
Supervisar for the area and Foreman attended a mesting last year Springbank in which 10 residents
attended requesting the erection of the fence. These residents were representing the estate and they
were compiaining about cars coming into their cul da sac and parking and using this area as a short
cut. Football teams were also parking here al weekends and culling across this area to the Park.
This parking was also prevenling locals from getting in or out of the estate.
people heading
of

up the association

BT ol 0.0
| Springbank were
emction the residents even requested

; 8 Darlk wihich was Bls0 dane.
The keyholder is Seamus Delaney wha lives opposita the gele and he says anyone who wanls
access may hava the key from him. Access is mainly for waler 1o waler bedding in the estate.
Another reason they wanted the fence was 1o prevent dumping at this focation. ARl Dublin Fencing
erecied the fence. Wa have received no complainis from any residence only thanks for the works
complele.”

Regards,
Oisin Egan
Executive Park Superintendent

Piease note:

Tha Information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It s intended solely for the
addressee. Access 1o this emall by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended
recipient, eny diaclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omilied to ba taken in reffance
onit, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this eleclronic message in emor, please
notify the sender or postmastergpsdublincoco.jg. This message has been swepl by Anti-Vinus
saftware,

Is eolas faci rin zn t-eolas ata sa riomhphost seo agus dYhéadiadh go mbeadh sé faci phribhléid &
thaobh an dii de. 15 don té ar seoladh chuige/chuici agus ddsan/dise amhain an 1-eofas. NI
ceadmhach do chuine ar bith eile rochlain a bheith aigefaici ar an riomhphost seo. Murar duit an
riomhphost seo t3 nochtadh, coipeal, dafieadh na aon ghnlomh eile a dhéanamh né aon ghniomh
&ile a fhagall gan déanamh ar iontacibh an rfemhphoist seo loimiscihe ot agus dfhéadfadh siad sin
a bheith neamhdhieathach. Ma fuair 1 an teachtaireacht lsictreonach seo tri eandid téigh t
dteagmhail, ke do thoi, leis an 1& a sheol | nd le postmaster@sdublincoco.ig. Glanach an
teachiairaacht seo le bogeamal Frithvireas.
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